
:3 I Written Answers MARCH 18, 1982 Written Answers 

in regard to Scheduled Castes/Sche-
. duled Tribes matters an one Assis-
.tant Personnel Officer, at the Dlvi ion-
al level, look after the progress made 
.in recruitment/promotion of the Sche .. 
,duled Cactes/Tribes. 

The work of .the Assistant Personnel 
~ O.fficers of the Division is also moni-
tored by the Sr. Prersonnel ;)fficer 
(RP) in the headquarters offices of the 

. Zonal. Railways. • 

OIm~l4i {{~ tNT ~ ~ tri 
dIlcihnt ¥r~<11 ~ 

*367. ~iT ~ ~ : CflIT ~ 
-~ ~ ~ CffT 'FIT ~ fo; : 

(Cfi) atRllr~1 cti ~ ~ ~ Cfi 
~ .. ~ r ~ 
I '1 '-; at Iq~<icti ~ Gtcti ~~ I~ cop I ~ 
m qi ~ ~ =cti-Mll~lmTf'~ ffiT ~ 
at Iq~4ctiC11 ~ ~ ; 

(~) qq;rr cti 14 J CffT m~ ~ Cfi1 
G \11~r qi ~ ~ qi tffif ~ 
m~ If m ~~ ~~; arh 

(tr) m ~, ijf W h~\i If-
, ~~ C11"f qi I~ =e {oSI { ifcITU Cf1n 
. C\lIl:tq 1~1 Cfi1 \ill ~ "(' ? 

~~. 4'1'\'114 I ~ ij~p=if{ 'CfiT'f 
~~ ~ \3q4" (P.oli ~'IiJO\t) r: 

(Cfi) Q;Cfi ~(Jf ~ ~ I 

(~) iT ~ I 

.(tr) ~ ~ \3OcIT I 

tqCj (Of 

ci~w =e «til { of 3f~ ~arl 
.~ ~C\1I{ ~ m ~ ~ S!PC1~'1 
m ~ w:r ~ ~ ~ qi +rn1-
~ c:fT m~ cfi ~ P'1 ¥O'1 'P\1 f@ q B"&-14 
'f'fmff ~ ~~ >--

~ (m-~lfT ~ ~ ~) 
(B"&-1f) 

1 2 .- -------------
1 · ~ ctil{@1'1 
2· Pal \iI ffi 'Ef{ 

3000 
4250 

1 

3· nr~ 
4· me 
5· ~ CfiiCfi 
6· ¢ CfiiCfi 
7· ~ 
8· {=e 1104 "f 

9· ~ 
10· ~ 
11 . CfiTlT"ii!' 

f . t f ' 12· =e:ql~ q {41 

13· i3R"~ 
'1lct 

2 

'1300 
745 
160 
100 
280 
105 
20 0 

25 
170 

50 
930 ' 

11,315 

Plan to make Raih."uy If- meient 

• 368. SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN 
DEV: 

SHRI NARAYAN CHOUBEY: 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS 
be pleased to state: 

(a) Whether it is a fact that a plan 
to makre the Ratlways self-sufficient 
without having to increase fares and 
freight rates had been prepared by the 
railway experts; and 

(b) if so, details of the plan? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND 
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) Gvernment are 
not aware of any such plan. 

(b) Docs not arise. 

Blood Di carded by Indian Red ero 
Society during 1981 

·369. SHRI G. NARSIMHA RED-
DY: Will the Minister of HEALTH 
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased 
to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that very 
often blood is taken from donors both 




