in regard to Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes matters and one Assistant Personnel Officer, at the Divisional level, look after the progress made in recruitment/promotion of the Scheduled Cactes/Tribes.

The work of the Assistant Personnel Officers of the Division is also monitored by the Sr. Personnel Officer (RP) in the headquarters offices of the Zonal Railways

आंबारियक एककों तथा रोलवे के लिये अपेक्षित कोयला वैगनें

*367 श्री हरीश रावता : क्या रेल मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि :

- (क) आँद्योगिक एककों तथा रोलवे के लिए आवश्यक दौनक सप्लाई को बनाए रखने के लिए कितने कोयला वैगनों की आवश्यकता होती है;
- (ख) क्या कायले की अपेक्षित मात्रा की ढुलाई के लिए रोलवे के पास पर्याप्त संस्था में वैगन उपलब्ध हैं; और
- (ग) यदि नहीं, तो इस स्थिति में सुधार लाने के लिए सरकार द्वारा क्या कार्यवाही की जा रही हैं?

रेत मंत्रालय तथा संसदीय कार्य विभाग में उपमंत्री (श्री मल्लिकार्जुन) :

- (क) एक विवरण संलग्न है।
- (ख) जी हां।
- (ग) प्रक्त नहीं उठता ।

विदरण

केन्द्रीय सरकार ने अनिवार्य उपभोक्ताओं की सप्लाई बनाये रखने के लिए प्रतिदिन किये जाने वाले कोयले के लदान के माल-डिब्बों की संस्था के लिए निम्नलिखित लक्ष्य निर्धारित किया है:——

क्षत्र	(चापहि	(चांपहियों के हिसाब से) (लक्ष्य)	
	1	2	
1 - इर	1. इस्पात कारखाने		
2. वि	ाजली घर	4250	

1.4	2
3 रेल इंजन	1300
4 . सीमेंट	745
5. साफ्ट कोक	160
6. हार्ड कोक	100
7 . उर्वरक	280
8. रसायन	105
9. वस्त्र	200
10. निर्यात	25
11. कागज	170
12 सिचाई परियोजनाए	50
13. अन्य उपभोक्ता	930
	11,315

Plan to make Railway self-sufficient

*368. SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV:

SHRI NARAYAN CHOUBEY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) Whether it is a fact that a plan to make the Ratlways self-sufficient without having to increase fares and freight rates had been prepared by the railway experts; and
 - (b) if so, details of the plan?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN): (a) Gvernment are not aware of any such plan.

(b) Does not arise.

Blood Discarded by Indian Red Cross Society during 1981

*369. SHRI G. NARSIMHA RED-DY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that very often blood is taken from donors both